

NEW MEXICO GAMING CONTROL BOARD

Working Session Notice - Amended

The New Mexico Gaming Control Board will conduct a Working Session on **Thursday July 25, at 1:30 p.m**. The **Working Session** will be conducted at Board headquarters located at 4900 Alameda NE, Albuquerque, NM, 87113. The NMGCB meetings are open to the public and your attendance is welcome in person or through teleconference/virtual. Please check the agency's website at <u>www.gcb.nm.gov</u> prior to the meeting to confirm the telephone number and conference ID number for teleconference or link to join virtual. A copy of the agenda may be obtained Gaming Control Board at 505-841-9700 during regular business hours, or by checking the website at <u>www.gcb.nm.gov</u>. A final agenda will be available to the public at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

To access the Working Session via Zoom Link to join meeting through a Web Browser or Zoom Application: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85909302122?pwd=UKa28nW0AZurFQDYYssCfGVWbDmoxf.1 Meeting ID: 859 0930 2122 Passcode: 8Bh6th

To Join Meeting Telephonically: Phone Number: **1-253-205-0468** Meeting ID: **859 0930 2122** Passcode: **078578**

Issues with accessing the meeting please email <u>GCB-InfoSys@gcb.nm.gov</u>

Public documents, including agendas and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Should you have any questions or if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed, please contact the office of the Gaming Control Board at 505-841-9700.

Patrick Garrett Chairman